501895799 04/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Gregory Pettus	10/01/2009
James Robert Amos Bardeen	01/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vubiq Incorporated
Street Address:	1044 Pleasant Valley Road
City:	Aptos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13084964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)391-8766

Email: evelyn.gomez@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Suvashis Bhattacharya

Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Eighteenth Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29569.0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suvashis Bhattacharya

Total Attachments: 3

source=295690040Assignment#page1.tif source=295690040Assignment#page2.tif source=295690040Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028084 FRAME: 0259

Atty. Docket No.: VUBQ-0006 (037122-013)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Gregory Pettus, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 28 Saint Croix, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 and James Robert Amos Bardeen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3171 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Apt. 204, Los Angeles, CA 90034, have invented a "System And Method For Wireless Communication In A Backplane Fabric Architecture" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 23, 2008, serial no. 12/214,985; and

WHEREAS, Vubiq, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business located at 65 Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Gregory Pettus and James Robert Amos Bardeen, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Vubiq, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Vubiq, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Atty. Docket No.: VUBQ-0006 (037122-013)

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: System And Method For Wireless Communication In A Backplane Fabric Architecture
Inventor: Michael Gregory Pettus

WITNESS MY HAN	no A.	1.50 Viento	C14	, this
ALLIANOS MITTAM	13 as	(city, state)		FERCO.
/ 57	day of	O a robert	, <u>200</u> 9	·
(date)	~	(month)	(year)	
MS.				
Michael Gregory Pett	us			
State of California County of)		
evidence to be the per acknowledged to me	son(s) whose that he/she/the eir signature(s)	before me,	d to the within ins his/her/their autho	strument and rized capacity(ies),
I certify under PENA foregoing paragraph i		URY under the laws of ect.	the State of Calife	ornia that the
WITNESS my hand a	nd official sea	1.		
NOTARY PUBLIC				

Atty. Docket No.: VUBQ-0006 (037122-013)

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Rc: U.S. Patent Application entitled: System And Method For Wireless Communication In A Backplane Fabric Architecture

Inventor: James Robert Amos Bardeen

WITNESS MY HAND	at <u>Aliso</u>	Viejo,	California.	this
∕ ™ -∕¹	1	(city, stat	·	
78		uary		··
(date)	(month)	(year)	
James Robert Amos Bar	deen deen			
State of California County of)		
On		_before me, _		PONTE
personally appeared Jam evidence to be the perso acknowledged to me that and that by his/her/their which the person(s) acted	n(s) whose name(s) t he/she/they execu signature(s) on the	is/are subscri ted the same in instrument the	ibed to the within in in his/her/their autho	strument and orized capacity(ies),
I certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY u	nder the laws	of the State of Calif	fornia that the
foregoing paragraph is to	rue and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.			

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028084 FRAME: 0262